

**LFIR # 1319** 

1. Project Title	Miami South Gol	lden Pines Street In	mprovements		
2. Senate Sponsor	Ileana Garcia				
3. Date of Request	11/13/2023				
4. Project/Program	Description				
to SW 30th Avenuatile Iron Pipe, This project also Widening of stree potential vehicula This project will ir residents.	Miami-Dade County Wa ue. Upgrades will inclu service connections, a includes roadway reco et to reduce potential sa ir traffic and pedestrian increase flood protectio	ide removal of existand fire hydrants all instruction, ADA construction, ADA construction, affects has affety conflicts/han and provide safe	ting water mains, insta ong no-outlet roads. mpliance upgrade, val y narrow streets. The s zards in the existing routes to schools and	Illation of 2,688 line ley gutters and lan streets will also be parks for area	ear feet of new 8-inch dscaping (trees).
5. State Agency to	receive requested fu	inds Departm	ent of Environmental I	Protection	
State Agency co	ntacted? No				
6. Amount of the N	onrecurring Request	for Fiscal Year 20	24-2025		
Type of Funding	1		Amor	unt	
Operations				0	
Fixed Capital Out	tlay			2,500,000	
<b>Total State Fund</b>	ls Requested			2,500,000	
7. Total Project Cos	st for Fiscal Year 202	4-2025 (including	matching funds avai	lable for this proj	ect)
7. Total Project Cos		4-2025 (including	matching funds avai	lable for this proj	ect)
Type of Funding Total State Funds	I s Requested (from que	, ,			ect)
Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds	I s Requested (from que	, ,	Amount 2,500,000	Percentage 50%	ect)
Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal	S Requested (from que	estion #6)	Amount 2,500,000	Percentage 50%	
Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding t	I s Requested (from que	estion #6)	Amount 2,500,000 0 1,605,000	Percentage 50% 0% 32%	
Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding t	S Requested (from que	estion #6)	Amount 2,500,000 0 1,605,000 755,000	Percentage 50% 0% 32% 15%	
Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding t Local Other	Requested (from que	estion #6) uest)	Amount 2,500,000 0 1,605,000 755,000 162,980	Percentage 50% 0% 32% 15% 3%	
Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding t Local Other	S Requested (from que	estion #6) uest)	Amount 2,500,000 0 1,605,000 755,000	Percentage 50% 0% 32% 15%	
Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding t Local Other Total Project Co	Requested (from que	estion #6)  uest)  024-2025	Amount 2,500,000 0 1,605,000 755,000 162,980	Percentage 50% 0% 32% 15% 3%	
Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding t Local Other Total Project Co  8. Has this project Fiscal Year	Requested (from que the amount of this requests for Fiscal Year 20	estion #6)  uest)  024-2025  state funding?	Amount  2,500,000  0 1,605,000 755,000 162,980 5,022,980  Yes  Specific	Percentage 50% 0% 32% 15% 3%	
Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding t Local Other Total Project Co  8. Has this project	s Requested (from quested (from quested (from quested (from quested the amount of this requests for Fiscal Year 20 previously received services and receiv	estion #6)  uest)  024-2025  state funding?	Amount  2,500,000  0 1,605,000 755,000 162,980 5,022,980  Yes	Percentage  50%  0%  32%  15%  3%  100%	
Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding t Local Other Total Project Co  8. Has this project Fiscal Year	s Requested (from questhe amount of this requests for Fiscal Year 20 previously received s	pestion #6)  Destion #6)  Destion #6)  Destion #6)  Destion #6)  Destion #6)	Amount  2,500,000  0  1,605,000  755,000  162,980  5,022,980  Yes  Specific Appropriation #	Percentage  50%  0%  32%  15%  3%  100%	
Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding t Local Other Total Project Co  8. Has this project Fiscal Year (yyyy-yy) 2023-24	s Requested (from quested (from quested (from quested (from quested the amount of this requests for Fiscal Year 20 previously received services and receiv	estion #6)  D24-2025  State funding?  Dunt  Nonrecurring  1,605,000	Amount  2,500,000  0  1,605,000  755,000  162,980  5,022,980  Yes  Specific Appropriation #	Percentage 50% 0% 32% 15% 3% 100%	
Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding t Local Other Total Project Co  8. Has this project Fiscal Year (yyyy-yy) 2023-24  9. Is future funding	s Requested (from quested the amount of this requests for Fiscal Year 20 previously received services and recurring 0	estion #6)  D24-2025  State funding?  Dunt  Nonrecurring  1,605,000	Amount  2,500,000  0 1,605,000 755,000 162,980 5,022,980  Yes  Specific Appropriation #  1705A	Percentage 50% 0% 32% 15% 3% 100%	
Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding t Local Other Total Project Co  8. Has this project Fiscal Year (yyyy-yy) 2023-24  9. Is future funding a. If yes, indicate	s Requested (from quested the amount of this requests for Fiscal Year 20 previously received services and previously received servic	estion #6)  D24-2025  State funding?  Dunt  Nonrecurring  1,605,000  ed?  Int per year.	Amount  2,500,000  0  1,605,000  755,000  162,980  5,022,980  Yes  Specific Appropriation #  1705A	Percentage 50% 0% 32% 15% 3% 100%	
Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding t Local Other Total Project Co  8. Has this project Fiscal Year (yyyy-yy) 2023-24  9. Is future funding a. If yes, indicate	s Requested (from quested the amount of this requests for Fiscal Year 20 previously received services and recurring 0 graduates to be requested to be requeste	estion #6)  D24-2025  State funding?  Dunt  Nonrecurring  1,605,000  ed?  Int per year.	Amount  2,500,000  0  1,605,000  755,000  162,980  5,022,980  Yes  Specific Appropriation #  1705A	Percentage 50% 0% 32% 15% 3% 100%	

10. Has the entity requesting this project received any federal assistance related to the COVID-19 pandemic?



**LFIR # 1319** 

Υ	es	

11. Status of Construction

If yes, indicate the amount of funds received and what the funds were used for.

\$10,000,000 in funds to help residents in the form of grocery gift cards and local business assistance. \$137M ARPA funds used to fund variety of community projects for (IT, Housing, Business assistance).

#### Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects

a. What is the current phase of the project?	
○ Planning	<b>A</b>
b. Is the project "shovel ready" (i.e permitted)?	No
c. What is the estimated start date of construction?	7/1/2024

12. List the owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. Include the relationship between the owners of the facility and the entity.

9/30/2025

City of Miami has maintenance jurisdiction of the roadway for the residents of the City of Miami.

#### 13. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

d. What is the estimated completion date of construction?

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0
Other Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Operational Costs: Other		
Salary and Benefits		0
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Removal of existing water mains and installation of 8-inch water mains, service connections and fire hydrants along no-outlet roads on 27th Street.  Roadway reconstruction, ADA compliance upgrade, valley gutters and landscaping (trees).  The streets will also be widened to reduce potential vehicular traffic and pedestrian safety conflicts/hazards in the existing very narrow streets.	2,500,000
Total State Funds Requested (m	ust equal total from question #6)	2,500,000



**LFIR # 1319** 

14. Program Performanc	1	4.	Pro	ogram	Perfo	rman	ce
------------------------	---	----	-----	-------	-------	------	----

☑Local Entity

Protect home and property from the perils of flood, improve pedestrian and vehicular safety, improve the quality of life for the residents.
b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
Design, construction, and ject administration.
c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
There will be no direct service provided to citizens.
d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
The target population is the neighborhood of Golden Pines in Miami with and estimated population of 15,160.
e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
Reduced flooding on narrow streets reducing home, and property damage from seasonal flooding. Improved vehicular and pedestrian safety by lowering the saturation level of neighborhood streets during flooding and shortening the time roads are submerged.  These benefits will be measured by comparing the number of vehicular and pedestrian accidents pre and post construction; comparing the number of flooding complaints before the construction is started and after the project is constructed by using sensors and on-site inspections.  f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penaltie
for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?  Failure to meet deliverables or performance measures should subject the City to an audit and depending on the results
of the audit the City could be liable for sanctions up to revocation of funding.
5. Requester Contact Information
a. First Name Arthur Last Name Noriega
b. Organization City of Miami
c. E-mail Address anoriega@miamigov.com
c. E-mail Address anoriega@miamigov.com d. Phone Number (305)416-1025 Ext.
d. Phone Number (305)416-1025 Ext.
d. Phone Number (305)416-1025 Ext.  6. Recipient Contact Information
d. Phone Number (305)416-1025 Ext.  6. Recipient Contact Information  a. Organization City of Miami
d. Phone Number (305)416-1025 Ext.  6. Recipient Contact Information a. Organization City of Miami b. Municipality and County Miami-Dade
d. Phone Number (305)416-1025 Ext.  6. Recipient Contact Information a. Organization City of Miami b. Municipality and County Miami-Dade c. Organization Type



**LFIR # 1319** 

□Uni	iversity or Co	llege			
□Oth	ner (please sp	pecify)			
d. Firs	t Name	Juvenal	Last Name	Santana	
e. E-m	ail Address	jsantana@miamigov.com			
f. Phor	ne Number	(305)416-1218			
17. Lobby	ist Contact I	nformation			
a. Nam	ne	Max Steven Losner			
b. Firm	n Name	Becker & Poliakoff PA			
c. E-m	ail Address	mlosner@beckerlawyers.d	com		
d. Pho	ne Number	(305)878-2090			
	•	e the questions be		Vater Proj	jects only.
□ Wa	aste Water R	evolving Loan			
□ Dri	inking Water	Revolving Loan			
□ Sn	nall Commun	ity Wastewater Treatment 0	Grant		
□ Ot	her (please s	pecify)			
☑ N/	A				
19. What is	s the popula	ation economic status?			
☐ Fir	nancially Disa	advantaged Community (ch.	. 62-552, F.A	.C)	
□ Fir	nancially Disa	advantaged Municipality (ch	. 62-552, F.A	A.C)	
□Ru	ıral Area of E	conomic Concern			
□ Ru	ıral Area of C	Opportunity (s. 288.0656, Flo	orida Statutes	s)	
☑ N//	A				
20. What is	s the status	of construction?			
Not F	Ready				
21. What p	percentage o	of the construction has be	en complete	ed?	
0%					

22. What is the estimated completion date of construction?



**LFIR # 1319** 

9/30/2025		